

Date Provided: 4 April 2018

Celebrity Appearances

Ref: EFOI / 6539

Information Request

- 1. In the last three available years for which you have data, broken down year by year, could you please provide the total amount spent on celebrity appearances by the council?*
 - 2. In each case could you provide the person who appeared, along with the event, and how much was paid to that person?*
-

Response by Eastbourne Borough Council

Eastbourne Borough Council can confirm that it has only employed one celebrity in the past three years – Michaela Strachan in August 2016.

The council considers information on payment to be third party personal data and therefore exempt from disclosure under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Also, disclosure would breach the first principle of the Data Protection Act 1998. As there has only been one instance the council is not able to provide annual aggregated figures as that would consequently disclose the amount paid to Ms Strachan.